96 Bosch Rexroth Corporation Roller Rail Systems R310A 2302 (2007.06)
Heavy Duty Roller Rail Systems
Proven cover strip for guide rail mounting holes
A single cover for all holes – saves time and money
Stainless spring steel to EN 10088
Easy to fi t – simply clip on and secure
–
–

–3.5
105Bosch Rexroth CoporationR310A 2302 (2007.06) Roller Rail Systems
Ordering guide rails in
recommended lengths
The following examples apply to all
orders for heavy duty guide rails.
Recommended rail lengths are delivered
with priority.
Notes on ordering examples
If the preferred dimension T1S cannot
be used:
Select an end space T1 between
T1S and T1 min.
Do not go below the minimum
spacing T1 min!
(T1, T1 min, T1S are the same at either
end of the rail.)
•
•
Ordering example 1 (up to Lmax)
Heavy duty guide rail size 125
with cover strip
Accuracy class P
Calculated rail length
1673 mm,
(13 · T2, preferred dimension T1S =
56.5 mm; number of holes nB = 14)
Ordering data
Part number, rail length (mm)
T1  /  nT2 · T2  /  T1  (mm)
R1835 362 61, 1637 mm
56.5  /  13 · 120  /  56.5 mm
–
–
–
Ordering example 2 (over Lmax)
Heavy duty guide rail size 125
with cover strip
Accuracy class P
Calculated rail length
5033 mm, 2 sections
(41 · T2, preferred dimension T1S =
56.5 mm; number of holes nB = 42)
Ordering data
Part number and number of sections,
rail length (mm)
T1  /  nT2 · T2  /  T1  (mm)
R1835 362 62, 5033 mm
56.5  /  41 · 120  /  56.5 mm
Rail lengths greater than Lmax are made
up of matching rail sections mounted
end to end.
–
–
–
From the desired length to the
recommended length
Example
Round up the quotient LW/T2 to the next
L  = recommended rail length (mm)
LW  = desired rail length (mm)
T2 = hole spacing1)  (mm)
T1S = preferred dimension1) (mm)
nB = number of holes
nT2 = number of spaces
Basis: number of holes
Basis: number of spaces
L  =                   · 120 mm – 7 mm
L  =  14 · 120 mm – 7 mm
L  =  1673 mm
1650 mm
120 mm
Guide rails with cover strip and tapped holes
at the end faces.
Cover strip secured with screws and washers
(included).
Heavy duty guide rails R1835 .6. .. and R1865 .6. ..
Dimension H2 with 0.3 mm cover strip
Size 100: For lengths of 3668 mm and over, please consult us.
Size 125: For lengths of  2633 mm and over, please consult us.
Rails with T1 smaller than T1 min have no tapped hole at end face for securing the strip! Secure the cover strip! Follow the mounting instructions!
Preferred dimension T1S with tolerances +1/–1.5
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
Size  Dimensions (mm) Weight
A2 D H2
1) Lmax
2) N6
±0.5 N7 N8 N9 S5 T1 min
3) T1S
4) T2 kg/m
100 100 40 87.3 3900 55.0 65 28 4.8 26 35 49.0 105 42.5
125 125 49 115.3 2900 74.5 91 38 4.8 33 40 56.5 120 75.6